(b)	 Special resolutions passed in the previous three Annual General Meetings

Financial Year Special Resolutions
2023-24 •	 Appointment of Mr. Ram Manorath Gupta (DIN: 10679592) as director of the company.
2022-23 •	 Preferential allotment of upto 75,00,00,000 (Seventy-Five crores only) fully convertible 

warrants to the persons belonging to promoter and non-promoter, public category.
•	 Appointment of Ms. Swati Gupta (DIN: 09652245) as an independent director of the company.
•	 Appointment of Mr. Anshu Jain (DIN: 07671363) as Chief Executive officer cum whole time